CARFANES

2008 FOUR WINDS

4EUSC23AX8C052413
Country of Assembly: n/a
Last Reported Odometer: n/a

NO REPORTED
ACCIDENTS™

No Accident/Damage Records

Last Registered In:

Found British Columbia (Normal)
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No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 35761682
Report Date: October 5, 2021 | 05:47 PM EST

Report Status: Complete

0 Service Records Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

This vehicle history report is based on information that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as of October 05,
2021 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions

of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There
may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle,
we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make

an informed decision.



Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage

There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

« ¢ Registration

This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

3 Open Recalls

No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and
non-safety related recall campaigns, please contact FOUR.

2 Stolen Vehicle Check

This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2008 Oct 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed

First Owner Reported

2009 Jul 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
New Owner reported

2009 Aug 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
New Owner reported

2010 Jul 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
New Owner reported



2011 May 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or

British Columbia, Canada Renewed

2012 May 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed

2013 Jun 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed

2014 May 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed

2015 Jun 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed

2016 Jul 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed

2017 Jul 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed

2018 Aug 5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed

2020 Jun 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed

{ ¢ Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICBC is a report of the vehicle’s status and the vehicle’s claims history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is qualified to be licensed and is used to track:
vehicles sold by insurance companies as salvage

. salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed

. wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number of reasons, including a written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with major damage that was repaired by its owner. The
vehicle claims history is a report of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by ICBC and ot g g It may be incomp for various reasons, including the owner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the
claim. In addition, the estimate information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.
Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC’s full statement of limitations at r:t¢j

ipps.iche

reegistrationsvehy/Uinitation htod,

ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain a more complete assessment of the vehicle's condition.

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ badge is based on the damage records and/or branding information reported to CARFAX Canada. The badge is available for personal vehicles that have only been registered in Canada, and
were not, at the time this report was generated, declared stolen.

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title,
brands, registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its
source data providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The
reports are provided strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability,
merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or
any information contained within a report, including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including
problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this

vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.
Conditions of Use

© Copyright 2005 - 2022 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Emmﬁm&]*

4EUSC23AX8C052413
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Paul's Mobile RV Service
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TECHNICAL
SAFETY BC

PROPANE SYSTEM RE-CERTIFICATION CHECKLIST

Payment Card Industry Data Security Standards prevent the use of credit card information sent through email or fax. A Client Service Representative will contact
you within three business days to complete any payment process required.
Note: Any personal information collected is handled in accordance with the British Columbia Freedom and Protection of Privacy Act. If you have

questions about the collection, use, or disclosure of this information, contact the Records, Information and Privacy Analyst for the Technical Safety BC at

1-866-566-7233.

FoorWhadg Utets

www.technicalsafetybc.ca
contact@technicalsafetybc.ca
Toll Free: 1-866-566-7233

A. Inspection (please print)
B

Vehicle owner's name: L‘-{ NI TN\ A o 3;—0 g cd M-{’/& } Decal number: 4 O‘ O‘ U (;))g
Suite No.: Street nb": \\ aQ\q Streetname: {1 . Mmec y{# w( ] Street type: (_J (A
City: V\o{)\& {’U A:]X Province: B C | Postal Code:\V X 2 /°177

Vehicle maked ¢9/ Wi~ J‘;' [ Vehicle type: ( iassC

Serial number:

CCcq<I76

Propane Cylinder and Tanks:

Date stamp

[5] Condition and paint
O Securely mounted
O Vented enclosure
O

Location

Regulators (replacement must be 2-stage):
K

;U
52

Securely fastened

Vented properly
Protective covering
11" w.c. working pressure with 70%

|
c‘az " w.c. lock-up

(5 minute minimum duration)
Hoses and Lines:

EERER R

R

-

Hoses condition

Excess flow restrictor
Bulkhead hose condition

Lines secured, protected and
undamaged
Exterior flare nuts

Single approved appliance
connections
No interior line fittings

e BiE BEE B

] ROERRE RS

Line and hose leak pressure test 8"
w.c for 3 min. (no drop allowable)

Fridge Installation and Venting:
~ 72,

OK j.  Model:
Sealed from coach interior
]ﬁ/ Vented to coach exterior
Jﬁ( Installed to approved standards
]ﬁ/ Operates to approved standards
[;?// Proper flame characteristics
Fittings leak tested while operating
Furnace Installation and Venting:

Model: grZsiy

Direct-vented and sealed from
coach-interior
Installed to approved standards

Operates to approved standards

Proper flame characteristics

DoDoD Oz EOooOOoOoOOg

=EER R

Fittings leak tested while operating

Water Heater Installation and Venting:

Model: GG A —%(;

Rej.
El
interior

Installed to approved standards
Operates to approved standards

Proper flame characteristics

SRR

R

Fittings leak tested while operating

Direct vented and sealed from coach-

/U 6 / ] {1~ Qven, Range Installation and Venting:

%ﬂg
O
i,
0

oda. CN S 3/(‘5'0

Adequate ventilation as per code

Installed to approved standards
Operates to approved standards
Proper flame characteristics

Fittings leak tested while operating

dequate ventilation a

{E] acteristics

Fittings leak tested while operating

Warning Labels:

m/él All warning labels as required by

code

Note: All combustion air and combustion vent outlets shall meet or exceed, the clearances required by code from fuel fill points, openings, windows and doors.

the BC Safety Standards Act and Regulations.

1, the undersigned, verify the gas system for the vehicle listed above is:

¥ Acceptable |

Rejected for re-certification in compliance with

Operating permit holder name:

Poul's Maobyle J2u

Suite no.: i Street no.:

A0i2S

I Street type: M

| Street name: S po. | | n

Province: V':)

Postal Code: V q y 2,4 S

City: Al’)kh \'s— g'PG .\

Operating permit number: g (,.l_

Fitter's number: 2 &/ €7 &2

i’\_/\—\___

Signature:

| Fitter's name: t\Cli\ | Q// R/am 7

Date: M(/ ) 20 C[

Technical Safety BC is working towards going paperless! Participate by signing up for email correspondence.

FRM-0524-07 (2017-08-09)

Page 1 of 1




DEWDNEY AUTOMOTIVE REPAIRS LTD. INVOICE
102-11517 KINGSTON ST [ 25285 ]
Maple Ridge, BC. V2X0Z5

Phone: 604-460-1066 Fax: 604-460-1570

GST#836400325RT0001
INVOICE Printed Date: 1923/2021  Work Completed: 11/23/2021
CYPRESS AUTO BROKERS - ARRON 2007 Chevrolet - RV Cutaway G3500 - 6L, V8 (365CI) VIN(U)
11919 MAPLE MEADOWS WAY Lic#: Odometer In : 36329
MAPLE RIDGE, BC V2X3M7
Home 604-465-3313 -- Office 604-719-7615 VIN # : 1GBJG31U8 71196345
Part Description / Number Qty Sale Ext Labor Description Hours Ext
OIL FILTER 1.00 5.55 5.55|PREPURCHASE INSPECTION 0.50 59.50
27060 BRAKES: FRONT 80% LEFT, REAR 90% LEFT. FRONT END: OK.
ENGINE OIL 6.00 5.49 3294 TIRES: GOOD. A/F GOOD TO -40C.
5/30 LUBE OIL & FILTER 0.40 39.95
Steering, lights, belts, hoses, and brakes all checked. Rad cap
WASHER FLUID 3.00 155 4.65|  tested. Tire pressures checked and tires rotated if nec. Checked for
wv major fluid leaks. SEE NOTES
FUSE 15 AMP 1.00 1.16 1.16|REPAIR REAR PARK LIGHTS nc
ATO15 REPLACE FUSE, LEFT REAR BULB AND LEFT UPPER MARKER
BULB.
BUL?Q" 100 Db 001 Hazardous Materials 2.00
BULB 1.00 1.74 1.74
1157
Shop Supplies 5.85
Org. Estimate 161.71 Revisions  0.00 Current Estimate  161.71 Labor: 99.45
Parts: 52.56
HazMat: 2.00
SubTotal: 154.01
Tax: 7.70
Total: 161.71
[ Payments - ] Bal Due: $161.71

Thank You! We really do appreciate your business.
Vehicle Received: 11/23/2021 Customer Number : 3708

| hereby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the necessary material and hereby grant you and/or your employees permission to operate the car or truck herein
described on street, highways or elsewhere for the purpose to testing and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above car or truck to secure the
amount of repairs thereto. Warranty on parts and labor is one years or 20,000KMS whichever comes first. NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE TO CARS OR ARTICLES
LEFT IN CARS IN CASE OF FIRE, THEFT OR ANY OTHER CAUSE. ANY TIME WHEELS HAVE BEEN REMOVED VEHICLES MUST RETURN WITHIN 5 DAYS TO HAVE
WHEELS RE TORQUED.

Signature Date

Service Advisor : Ouellette, John, ~Tech: CARLYLE, NATHAN Page 1 of 1 Copyright () 2021 Mitchell Repair Information Company, LLC invhrs 5.12.2%r



